09/23/03

10:31

(Rev 10/02)		MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	SONLY	
Tab settlings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document		or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving ;	• ' '
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Name: Husky Injection Molding S	stems, Inc.
	Internal Address;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 55 Amherst Villa	
Other		
00 0 1 .000	City: BuffaloState: ^ '	/_zip:_14225-1432
22 September 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	d? Yes 🗾 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the appli	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/323,947	10/287,809	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:		. 80.00
Name: Sandra Hackenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to d	eposit account
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	7 100107200 10 00 01101900 10 11	opoon osooon,
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 500 Queen Street South	6. Deposit account number.	
	501388	
(Fax: 905 951-5322 Tel: 905 951-5000)	 ·	
City: Bolton State: ON Zip: L7E 5S5		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
	/	
Sanda Haskashara	1/2/200	- Sant-112
Sandra Hackenberg Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover		

INT.PROP.SERV.

09/23/03

703- 306-5795

INT.PROP.SERV.

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	II C Da	TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	♥ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documen s or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Name and address of receiving Name: Husky Injection Molding 8 Internal Address:	ystems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 55 Amherst Villa	Road
	City: Buffalo State: 1	Y Zin: 14225-1432
22 September 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	<u>'</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sandra Hackenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to	
Street Address: 500 Queen Street South (Fax: 905 951-5322 Tel: 905 951-5000) City: Bolton State: ON Zip: L7E 5S5	8. Deposit account number: 501388	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Sandra Hackenberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature 2	3 - Sept - 03 Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 500 Queen Street South, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 5S!, Canada, is the owner, by virtue of an Assignment, of an invention entitled "Apparatus fo Inductive and Resistive Heating of an Object" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention") for which a United States patent application No. 10/327,442 was filed on December 21, 2002; and

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 55 Amherst Villa Road, Buffalo, New York, U.S. \(\lambda\). 14225-1432 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and/or United States Patents which issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and it terest in and to the Invention in the United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and United States Patents, in and to any divisional, re-examination and reissue applications in United States relating to the Invention and any and all United States Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of term for which said United States Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS MY HAND at Bolton, Ontario, this 22" day of estember, 2003.

Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.

Michael P. McKendry

Director, Legal & Assistant Corpor te Secretary

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 500 Queen Street South, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 58; Canada, is the owner, by virtue of an Assignment, of an invention entitled "Side Shuttle Apparatus and Method for an Injection Molding Machine" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention") for which a United States patent application No. 10/287,809 was filed on November 5, 2002; and

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 55 Amherst Villa Road, Buffalo, New York, U.S. 4. 14225-1432 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and/or United States Patents which issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and suff ciency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and it terest in and to the Invention in the United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and United States Patents, in and to any divisional, re-examination and reissue applications in United States relating to the Invention and any and all United States Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of term for which said United States Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entitlely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS MY HAND at Bolton, Ontario, this day of stenber, 2003.

Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.

Michael P. McKendry

Director, Legal & Assistant Corpor ate Secretary

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 500 Queen Street South, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 5S!, Canada, is the owner, by virtue of an Assignment, of an invention entitled "Suction Sleeve Extension for a Take-Off Device" (hereinafter referred to as "the invention") for which a United States patent application No. 10/323,947 was filed on December 20, 2002; and

Whereas, Husky Injection Molding Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 55 Amherst Villa Road, Buffalo, New York, U.S. A. 14225-1432 is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and/or United States Patents which issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and suff ciency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the United States and in and to any United States Patent Applications and United States Patents, in and to any divisional, re-examination and reissue applications in United States relating to the Invention and any and all United States Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of term for which said United States Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entitlely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS MY HAND at Bolton, Ontario, this 2000 day of Sefenber, 2003.

Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.

Michael P. McKendry

Director, Legal & Assistant Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 014001 FRAME: 0655